
2014 MSHSL Section 7A Championships Girls 
Cloquet Country Club       Oct. 23, 2014 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Crosby-Ironton           99    7   10   17   31   34   39   44  16:32.9  1:28.3 
  2 South Ridge             108   11   15   23   24   35   56   87  16:43.5  1:13.0 
  3 Mesabi East             133    5    8   16   49   55   71   76  16:47.1  2:16.0 
  4 Esko                    143    1   21   22   41   58   61   70  16:53.7  2:58.4 
  5 Ely                     147    9   19   20   42   57   68   80  16:58.0  2:13.0 
  6 Greenway Nashwauk       161    2   27   32   33   67   78   88  17:05.2  3:13.7 
  7 Moose Lake/Willow       166   18   28   30   40   50   59   73  17:14.6  1:20.1 
  8 Proctor                 171    4   12   43   46   66   72   93  17:08.4  2:48.0 
  9 Int'l Falls             185   25   26   36   47   51   79   81  17:22.3  1:02.0 
 10 Carlton                 251    3   14   48   86  100            18:30.8  7:35.7 
 11 Marshall                272    6   52   54   75   85   89   95  18:04.0  3:48.9 
 12 Cook County-Two         294   29   62   64   65   74   77   96  18:16.8  1:43.8 
 13 Eveleth-Gilbert         304   37   53   63   69   82   90  101  18:22.9  1:52.7 
 14 Deer River/Northland    319   38   45   60   84   92   94       18:41.7  3:22.2 
 15 Virginia                382   13   83   91   97   98   99       20:03.3  5:40.0 
Incomplete Teams: Northern Lights, Cromwell - Floodwood, Lakeview Christian, Mib, Wrenshall School, Chisholm 
 
1. Crosby-Ironton 
    7  Molly McCusker, 12         15:50.3   
   10  Margaret Stokman, 9        15:54.1   
   17  Ari Lemieur, 11            16:28.0   
   31  Lauren Peterson, 8         17:13.2   
   34  Naomi Ringhand, 7          17:18.6   
   39  Annie Goodwin, 12          17:28.8   
   44  Miranda Berg, 10           17:38.2   
Total Time = 1:22:44.2     Total Places = 99 
 
2. South Ridge 
   11  Gracelynn Otis, 11         16:08.7   
   15  Anna Hall, 10              16:22.3   
   23  Darionna Campbell, 7       16:51.8   
   24  Hannah Simek, 7            16:52.6   
   35  Lily Hall, 8               17:21.7   
   56  Elizabeth Poskie, 11       18:05.0   
   87  Rachel Land, 11            19:47.4   
Total Time = 1:23:37.1     Total Places = 108 
 
3. Mesabi East 
    5  Abbey Whiting, 11          15:46.4   
    8  Emma Greenlee, 10          15:51.1   
   16  Abigail Sickel, 10         16:23.5   
   49  Britta Erie, 12            17:52.0   
   55  Riley Wallace, 8           18:02.4   
   71  Ashley Tedrick, 9          18:47.9   
   76  Mariah Sheets, 11          18:56.5   
Total Time = 1:23:55.4     Total Places = 133 
 
4. Esko 
    1  Kailee Kiminski, 12        15:10.3   
   21  Carle Helberg, 10          16:47.2   
   22  Brita Mowers, 11           16:50.0   
   41  Emily Rish, 9              17:31.9   
   58  Danelle Helberg, 9         18:08.7   
   61  Alicia Maki, 7             18:22.3   
   70  Makayla Wold, 10           18:45.5   
Total Time = 1:24:28.1     Total Places = 143 
 
5. Ely 
    9  Erin Bianco, 10            15:52.9   
   19  Ryne Prigge, 9             16:37.8   
   20  Caroline Homer, 12         16:38.9   
   42  Morgan Moravitz, 9         17:34.3   
   57  Emma Terwilliger, 9        18:05.9   
   68  Anna Nelson, 9             18:39.7   
   80  Taryn Osthoff, 10          19:06.1   
Total Time = 1:24:49.8     Total Places = 147 
 
6. Greenway Nashwauk 
    2  Ellyssa Peterson, 10       15:21.0   
   27  Carlee Plackner, 9         16:58.3   
   32  Karley Akkanen, 12         17:13.2   
   33  Aislynn Petrich, 10        17:18.4   
   67  Emily Havens, 9            18:34.7   
   78  Alexis Zimmer, 8           19:02.5   
   88  Haven Fillbrandt, 10       20:08.1   
Total Time = 1:25:25.6     Total Places = 161 

 
7. Moose Lake/Willow 
   18  Savannah Gamst, 11         16:34.8   
   28  Sarah Michels, 8           17:03.4   
   30  Nicole Tekippe, 9          17:10.5   
   40  Charis Blacklock, 8        17:29.0   
   50  Kennedy Bryant, 8          17:54.9   
   59  Meghan Granquist, 8        18:09.0   
   73  Sydney Bexell, 10          18:49.4   
Total Time = 1:26:12.6     Total Places = 166 
 
8. Proctor 
    4  Annika Voss, 9             15:44.7   
   12  Hannah Bettendorf, 8       16:08.9   
   43  Makayla McGregor, 8        17:36.6   
   46  Paige Lusti, 7             17:39.1   
   66  Sam Mullvain, 8            18:32.7   
   72  Melissa Schroeder, 7       18:49.2   
   93  Kathy Peterson, 11         20:51.9   
Total Time = 1:25:42.0     Total Places = 171 
 
9. Int'l Falls 
   25  Jenna Anderson, 9          16:53.9   
   26  Lexi Erickson, 10          16:56.0   
   36  Avery Sivonen, 11          17:24.6   
   47  Faith Black, 8             17:40.8   
   51  Lexi Edwards, 10           17:55.9   
   79  Shelby Layman, 8           19:02.9   
   81  Grace Gilbert, 8           19:17.3   
Total Time = 1:26:51.2     Total Places = 185 
 
10. Carlton 
    3  Erika Fox, 10              15:34.8   
   14  Brittny Hillstrom, 12      16:18.7   
   48  Danielle Laveau, 12        17:49.8   
   86  Mackenzie Goranson, 10     19:40.0   
  100  Alex Ermatinger, 12        23:10.5   
Total Time = 1:32:33.8     Total Places = 251 
 
11. Marshall 
    6  Ashlee Siegle, 8           15:47.6   
   52  Ann Kleinschmidt, 12       17:58.2   
   54  Tricia Prior, 9            18:02.1   
   75  Lucy Mischler-Philbin, 11  18:55.6   
   85  Jocelyn Kreager, 11        19:36.5   
   89  Kate Kropid, 11            20:09.9   
   95  Sarah Eyer, 11             21:31.3   
Total Time = 1:30:20.0     Total Places = 272 
 
12. Cook County-Two 
   29  Matea Acero, 10            17:08.9   
   62  Abigale Seipke, 11         18:22.6   
   64  Kate Walsberg, 7           18:28.9   
   65  Ruby Walsberg, 11          18:30.9   
   74  Morgan Weyrens-Welch, 11   18:52.7   
   77  Alyssa Martinson, 10       18:58.1   
   96  Melanie Stoddard, 12       21:32.6   
Total Time = 1:31:24.0     Total Places = 29



13. Eveleth-Gilbert 
   37  Steph Madzey39, 11         17:25.8   
   53  Allie Pasch, 7             18:00.4   
   63  Lynnette Crosby, 10        18:27.7   
   69  Alyssa Olson, 12           18:42.0   
   82  Sammy Klander, 10          19:18.5   
   90  Nikki Hiti, 9              20:15.9   
  101  Cassie Ward, 9             23:48.7   
Total Time = 1:31:54.4     Total Places = 304 
 

14. Deer River/Northland 
   38  Hannah Myers, 12           17:28.0   
   45  Savannah Mainville, 9      17:38.7   
   60  Juliette Villenueve, 10    18:10.1   
   84  Lindsey Otte, 12           19:21.4   
   92  Alaska Marleau, 10         20:50.2   
   94  Elysia Morris, 10          21:09.9   
Total Time = 1:33:28.4     Total Places = 319 
 
15. Virginia 
   13  Sophie Stokes-Cervenick, 8 16:17.5   
   83  MaKenzye Boyer, 7          19:20.6   
   91  Autumn Shears, 9           20:47.7   
   97  Victoria Hagolin, 11       21:52.9   
   98  Breklin Pallas, 11         21:57.5   
   99  Marydith Poitra, 12        22:05.4   
Total Time = 1:40:16.2     Total Places = 382 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Kailee Kiminski, 12        15:10.3    Esko                  
    2     2  Ellyssa Peterson, 10       15:21.0    Greenway Nashwauk     
    3     3  Erika Fox, 10              15:34.8    Carlton               
    4     4  Annika Voss, 9             15:44.7    Proctor               
    5     5  Abbey Whiting, 11          15:46.4    Mesabi East           
    6     6  Ashlee Siegle, 8           15:47.6    Marshall              
    7        Juanita Gawboy, 8          15:49.9    Northern Lights       
    8     7  Molly McCusker, 12         15:50.3    Crosby-Ironton        
    9     8  Emma Greenlee, 10          15:51.1    Mesabi East           
   10     9  Erin Bianco, 10            15:52.9    Ely                   
   11    10  Margaret Stokman, 9        15:54.1    Crosby-Ironton        
   12    11  Gracelynn Otis, 11         16:08.7    South Ridge           
   13    12  Hannah Bettendorf, 8       16:08.9    Proctor               
   14    13  Sophie Stokes-Cervenick, 8 16:17.5    Virginia              
   15    14  Brittny Hillstrom, 12      16:18.7    Carlton               
   16    15  Anna Hall, 10              16:22.3    South Ridge           
   17    16  Abigail Sickel, 10         16:23.5    Mesabi East           
   18    17  Ari Lemieur, 11            16:28.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   19    18  Savannah Gamst, 11         16:34.8    Moose Lake/Willow     
   20    19  Ryne Prigge, 9             16:37.8    Ely                   
   21    20  Caroline Homer, 12         16:38.9    Ely                   
   22    21  Carle Helberg, 10          16:47.2    Esko                  
   23    22  Brita Mowers, 11           16:50.0    Esko                  
   24        Jasmine Gawboy, 8          16:51.2    Northern Lights       
   25    23  Darionna Campbell, 7       16:51.8    South Ridge           
   26    24  Hannah Simek, 7            16:52.6    South Ridge           
   27    25  Jenna Anderson, 9          16:53.9    Int'l Falls           
   28    26  Lexi Erickson, 10          16:56.0    Int'l Falls           
   29    27  Carlee Plackner, 9         16:58.3    Greenway Nashwauk     
   30    28  Sarah Michels, 8           17:03.4    Moose Lake/Willow     
   31    29  Matea Acero, 10            17:08.9    Cook County-Two       
   32    30  Nicole Tekippe, 9          17:10.5    Moose Lake/Willow     
   33    31  Lauren Peterson, 8         17:13.2    Crosby-Ironton        
   34    32  Karley Akkanen, 12         17:13.2    Greenway Nashwauk     
   35    33  Aislynn Petrich, 10        17:18.4    Greenway Nashwauk     
   36    34  Naomi Ringhand, 7          17:18.6    Crosby-Ironton        
   37    35  Lily Hall, 8               17:21.7    South Ridge           
   38    36  Avery Sivonen, 11          17:24.6    Int'l Falls           
   39    37  Steph Madzey39, 11         17:25.8    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   40    38  Hannah Myers, 12           17:28.0    Deer River/Northland  
   41    39  Annie Goodwin, 12          17:28.8    Crosby-Ironton        
   42    40  Charis Blacklock, 8        17:29.0    Moose Lake/Willow     
   43    41  Emily Rish, 9              17:31.9    Esko                  
   44    42  Morgan Moravitz, 9         17:34.3    Ely                   
   45    43  Makayla McGregor, 8        17:36.6    Proctor               
   46    44  Miranda Berg, 10           17:38.2    Crosby-Ironton        
   47    45  Savannah Mainville, 9      17:38.7    Deer River/Northland  
   48    46  Paige Lusti, 7             17:39.1    Proctor               
   49    47  Faith Black, 8             17:40.8    Int'l Falls           
   50    48  Danielle Laveau, 12        17:49.8    Carlton               
   51    49  Britta Erie, 12            17:52.0    Mesabi East           
   52    50  Kennedy Bryant, 8          17:54.9    Moose Lake/Willow     
   53    51  Lexi Edwards, 10           17:55.9    Int'l Falls           
   54    52  Ann Kleinschmidt, 12       17:58.2    Marshall              
   55    53  Allie Pasch, 7             18:00.4    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   56    54  Tricia Prior, 9            18:02.1    Marshall              
   57    55  Riley Wallace, 8           18:02.4    Mesabi East           
   58    56  Elizabeth Poskie, 11       18:05.0    South Ridge           
   59    57  Emma Terwilliger, 9        18:05.9    Ely                   
   60    58  Danelle Helberg, 9         18:08.7    Esko                  
   61    59  Meghan Granquist, 8        18:09.0    Moose Lake/Willow     
   62    60  Juliette Villenueve, 10    18:10.1    Deer River/Northland  



   63    61  Alicia Maki, 7             18:22.3    Esko                  
   64    62  Abigale Seipke, 11         18:22.6    Cook County-Two       
   65    63  Lynnette Crosby, 10        18:27.7    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   66    64  Kate Walsberg, 7           18:28.9    Cook County-Two       
   67    65  Ruby Walsberg, 11          18:30.9    Cook County-Two       
   68    66  Sam Mullvain, 8            18:32.7    Proctor               
   69    67  Emily Havens, 9            18:34.7    Greenway Nashwauk     
   70    68  Anna Nelson, 9             18:39.7    Ely                   
   71    69  Alyssa Olson, 12           18:42.0    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   72        Naomi Gawboy, 11           18:43.4    Northern Lights       
   73    70  Makayla Wold, 10           18:45.5    Esko                  
   74    71  Ashley Tedrick, 9          18:47.9    Mesabi East           
   75    72  Melissa Schroeder, 7       18:49.2    Proctor               
   76    73  Sydney Bexell, 10          18:49.4    Moose Lake/Willow     
   77    74  Morgan Weyrens-Welch, 11   18:52.7    Cook County-Two       
   78    75  Lucy Mischler-Philbin, 11  18:55.6    Marshall              
   79    76  Mariah Sheets, 11          18:56.5    Mesabi East           
   80    77  Alyssa Martinson, 10       18:58.1    Cook County-Two       
   81        Jenna Koenig, 11           19:00.6    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   82        Shelby Johnson, 12         19:02.1    Lakeview Christian    
   83    78  Alexis Zimmer, 8           19:02.5    Greenway Nashwauk     
   84    79  Shelby Layman, 8           19:02.9    Int'l Falls           
   85    80  Taryn Osthoff, 10          19:06.1    Ely                   
   86        Justice Bauer, 12          19:12.8    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   87    81  Grace Gilbert, 8           19:17.3    Int'l Falls           
   88    82  Sammy Klander, 10          19:18.5    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   89    83  MaKenzye Boyer, 7          19:20.6    Virginia              
   90    84  Lindsey Otte, 12           19:21.4    Deer River/Northland  
   91        Ganyo Mia, 7               19:22.1    Mib                   
   92        Jayna Swartout, 8          19:22.9    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   93        Sabrina Sabin, 11          19:30.0    Wrenshall School      
   94    85  Jocelyn Kreager, 11        19:36.5    Marshall              
   95    86  Mackenzie Goranson, 10     19:40.0    Carlton               
   96    87  Rachel Land, 11            19:47.4    South Ridge           
   97    88  Haven Fillbrandt, 10       20:08.1    Greenway Nashwauk     
   98    89  Kate Kropid, 11            20:09.9    Marshall              
   99        Kalisha Niska, 7           20:13.6    Mib                   
  100    90  Nikki Hiti, 9              20:15.9    Eveleth-Gilbert       
  101        Alexis Vanderpoel, 9       20:36.7    Wrenshall School      
  102    91  Autumn Shears, 9           20:47.7    Virginia              
  103    92  Alaska Marleau, 10         20:50.2    Deer River/Northland  
  104    93  Kathy Peterson, 11         20:51.9    Proctor               
  105    94  Elysia Morris, 10          21:09.9    Deer River/Northland  
  106        Ariel Ruper, 11            21:27.6    Chisholm              
  107    95  Sarah Eyer, 11             21:31.3    Marshall              
  108    96  Melanie Stoddard, 12       21:32.6    Cook County-Two       
  109    97  Victoria Hagolin, 11       21:52.9    Virginia              
  110    98  Breklin Pallas, 11         21:57.5    Virginia              
  111    99  Marydith Poitra, 12        22:05.4    Virginia              
  112        Maggie Kayfes, 7           22:16.7    Mib                   
  113   100  Alex Ermatinger, 12        23:10.5    Carlton               
  114   101  Cassie Ward, 9             23:48.7    Eveleth-Gilbert       
  115        Savannah Wyman, 12         24:14.5    Wrenshall School      
  116        Cassidy Sheda, 11          24:39.6    Wrenshall School  


